

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY _____

07th September, 2011

G.N.No. 580 / 2011

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 SECTION 53(1) – RESIGNATION

It is notified for general information that the following officer's resignation has been accepted:-

DEPARTMENT OF NAURU POLICE FORCE (Protection & Guarding Unit)

<u>NAME</u>	DESIGNATION	SALARY LEVEL	EFFECTIVE DATE
JJ Bop	Driver	\$4,111 p.a – L1.1	19 th August, 2011
Jovick Adeang	Security Officer	\$4,374 p.a – L1.2	22 nd August, 2011
Gaunibwe Fritz	Security Supervisor	\$5,689 p.a – L4.1	22 nd August, 2011

DEPARTMENT OF CHIEF SECRETARY

(Warehouse Section)

NAME	DESIGNATION	SALARY LEVEL	EFFECTIVE DATE
Liluv Itsimaera	Warehouse Assistant	\$4,899 p.a – L2.2	22 nd August, 2011

Dated this 31st day of August, 2011

CAMILLA SOLOMON CHIEF SECRETARY

No. 111

Nauru

No. 111

07th September, 2011

Nauru

G.N.No. 581 / 2011

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR COMMERCE, INDUSTRY & ENVIRONMENT

It is notified for general information that Cabinet at its meeting held on 06th September, 2011 and in pursuant to Article 68 clause 3 of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of Mr. Frankie Ribauw to act as Secretary for Commerce Industry & Environment with effect from 31st August, 2011 until the return of the substantive Secretary, Mr. Russ Kun.

Dated this 06th day of September, 2011

CAMILLA SOLOMON CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No. 582 / 2011

APPOINTMENT OF A MINISTER TO BE EMPOWERED TO SOLEMNIZE MARRIAGES & OTHER RELIGIOUS CEREMONIES FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CATHOLIC CHURCH

It is notified for general information that Cabinet at its meeting held on 06th September, 2011 and having satisfied that the provision of Section 20 of the Births, Deaths & Marriages Ordinance 1957-1967 recognize Father Tetoaiti Tokanikai MSC as Minister empowered to solemnize marriages and other religious ceremonies for and on behalf of the Nauru Catholic Churches, effective 05th September, 2011 until such time when the substantive priest returns.

Dated this 06th day of September, 2011

CAMILLA SOLOMON CHIEF SECRETARY